

# SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend \_\_\_\_\_ SCS/Senate Bill No. 321, Page 3, Section 455.010, Line 63,

2 by striking "and repeatedly"; and further amend line 64, by  
 3 inserting immediately after "person" the following: ", or a  
 4 person who resides together in the same household with the person  
 5 seeking the order of protection"; and further amend line 67, by  
 6 inserting at the end of said line the word "and"; and further  
 7 amend line 68, by striking "repeated" and inserting in lieu  
 8 thereof the following: "two or more"; and further amend lines 71-  
 9 73, by striking the following: "; and

10 (c) "Repeated" means two or more incidents evidencing a  
 11 continuity of purpose".  
 12